


WUAD Wake Up and Dance 
USER GUIDE 

Speaker, wireless charger, Radio FM 

Technical specificalions: 
Range: 10 m 
Wireless Charge: IOW 
Input: DC9V{lA 
Speakeroutput: 6W 
Driver: 2 x 2 inches 
Bass radiator dimeroions: 105xl5mm 
rectangular Battery: 2032 DClV back-up battery 
for clock Material: ABS plastic, metal grill 
FM radio with auto sean 
Dimensioro: 180xll2x80 mm 
AUX-IN input 

1.0n/Off 
1. FM Autoscan 
l. Station - / FR / Volume -
4. Play / Pause/ Handsfree 
5. Station + / FF / Yolume + 
6. Time setting 

7.Dimmer 
8.Auto sleep 
9.Wireless 
10. Sn001e 
11.Alarml 
11.Alarml 

In the box: 

1 x Alarm Clock Radio with speaker. 1 x Ne 
adapter. 
1 x Antenna. 
1 x User manual. 

ll. Wireless Charge 
14. DC Jack: SYlA port 
15. Aux in 
16. Antenna 
17. Raling Label location 
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St1rting/ Tn11off/ i,,et 111,r■ Clock iodio .,¡ spe1ker 

L Connoct to lile DC9VlA A/C atlaptor included. 

2 1 he 11 ll d11play w,11 show tilo t11nr whrn connoctrd. 

16 
16 

l. P1es1and hold power lrntton to tu111 on 
!. lile 11 D •111 d11pl,y "llllll" d1mn!I l 10rn11d1 anti lhm show 1hr l11nr. 

BL 
UE 

5. Mode w,11 work first aner turrnng on the power button 
6. long pros1 püwer llullon lo turn-oll 
7. TIio LED w,11 d11play "OW and thon 1how lile time automat,cally. 

o

FF
B llnplug lile /J( atlaptor to powl'r olf. 

FMilOctioo 

Note: Before e11tcríng the FM. Aulo-Sleep or mudes. pre�s and hotd 
lhe Power button for 2 l second1 "e11I these modes, press thc 
Pm•er huUon for B secomls again. 
1.Prez FH b1tton ID !Witck ,, FH moje 
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FM A1l11,nin1 r,nctio, 
L In FM mode, long pres1 FM button, 11 w,11 seaich frorn towest to 

h1gl11•1I I H llilldls. 
2 Ali dotocted FH s1gnat1 w,11 bo prosonted írorn lowcsl to h1ghesL 
l. In FM mode rlouble chck the Stotion button to previous 1totion. 
doublr cluk the Stal1on + bullou to 1w1I statiou. 

P1iri11 wilk tíllbltj ltvim (Mokile 
pion,!/llkleti ti<.) 

BL 
UE 

1 Keep the speaker and dev1<e w1thm 10 rneters trorn each other. 
., 

2. Starl llw lllnetooth llmct1ün on ¡0111 n1ot11le a111I lüok lm 
"llCllli8 button w,11 flash alteinately and w,11 eventually iemain 
on, 'l'l'hich rneans it's rcadv to play. 
l In BT rnodti. sllort pl'ess Play/ Pause 1u cun1rnl tlle musíc. 
4 In BT rnode, short pre:,; BT bullan to d11connect 1I 
i In Bl rnode, �hort prI� FR, rr huttons to play previoussonQ or nex1 

sonq rei;pectívely. 
6, In 11T m()(Je, thíi unit wíll auto pü-.1er ütf aner 15 rnínu!es without 
activíty. 
Note: 
L ir tlw pairing was not suc:ces�rul, turn otr the speaker ami re-pair 
aqam 
2. Af1N a :iuo:esslul pairing, pa·ired (líi'i'in-!s will rernernher eac:h ütt1er 
unless uairinQ ínforrnation is deleted. 
l lo pairw,111 a ncw dom, lollow 1tcps 1 2 obovo ofler unp;innQ 1110 
existíngdevire 
Reconnectinq to a paíred devíce 

11 the speaker does not connect to the last used dem autornat1<ally, 
then vou wíll need l.ü sel�d: it manually frorn 1:híi líst üf (levíc.í-!S m1 your 
mobíle dcvíce . 

AUX in fuoctio, 
1 Plu¡ 111 the AUX cable fnot mcluded¡, the screen WIII display UNE Wlth 
voice '·AIJX input rnode" 

1 j 
L. • 

r:E 
l. Connect AUX port to other audio devrn via an AUX cable to play 

JnUSI( 
l Ad1u1t volume tiorn the other audio dev,cei thernselves 01 Ion¡ press 
Vül11me +/- buUüns. 





Maintenance recommendations 

• Regularly dean the produ<I with a dry dolh. The product must be 
disconnected or switched off when you clean it. 

• Keep the comectors ami/ or ports free from dust, l
i

nt, etc. to prevent 
improper comections 

• Avoid breaking the device. Do not pul objects over ñ OJ bend ñ too 

strong. 
• lf the product indudes a cable do not bend it too strong and do not 

pu ll from it to unplug the product. 

• Do not wet lhe proclJct. Keep it amavs in a dry place, away from 

lllmidity. 
• When not using the product , �ore it in a place free from dust, dirt, 
lint , liquids,etc. 

• lf water or other liquids enter the product interior, unplug it 
immediately from anv attached power source or device it o connected 

to. 
• Avoid drof)!)ing or hñting lhe ¡nó.Jct.11 might be damaged. 
• Do not use the proclJct for anything other 11m ñs irrteoded use. 
• ílease recyde the proclJct in a«ordance with local environmental 
laws and regulations. 

Safety informalion 

�ease read the f�lowing instructions before using the device for the 

fiettime: 
• When you use device keep it away from heat sources (fire) and from 

ilJmidity sources (water and other liquids). 
• l

f 

lhe proclJct • wet or damaged do not us it. 

• Do not use the proclJct wñh wet halds 

• Do not le.,. the proclJct in contact wñh flammable materia Is 

• Do not ex pose the product to high ternperatures (for exam�e: insde 

a car during hot weather) 

• Do not throw lhe product into fire. 

• Keep lhe product away from chi�ren. 
• Dis,onned orswñch off the proclJct � you are not going to use for a 

long period of time. 

• Do not use the devke if you perceive any voible defects. 

• Do not attempt to open or puncture the product. You might dama ge 

lt 

• Do not use the proclJct wñh incompatible devices. 
• Do not dlsmount or mod

i

fy the product. These actions wlll lnvalidate 

theWarranty. 

legal Note 

Hereby, Atlantis Internacional S. l. dedares lhat ths product o in 

compliance with the essential reciuiremen� and other relevan! 
provoions of Direclive 2014/53/EC. 

!he features and functions desaibecl in lho maí!Jal a,,e based on tests 
made by Atlantis Internacional �L II is the user's respo�bilrry to 

examine and verífy lhe prOll!c:t alter i15 purchase. 
AIianto Internacional S.l. • not responsble and will r,ver be liable for 

anv pe"onal loss or injury, economical klss, materel loss or an
v 

damage dueto misuse, abuse or improper installation o f the product. 
AIianto Internacional S.L • not responsble and will never be liabk! for 

any hlldion
, 
communicatioo and comection failure between the 

product and Bluetoolh ena�ed devices. 

Electronlc and eledrical devlc" dlsposal 
This symbo

l 
indicates that electrical and electronic equipment is to be 

crnleded separatelv. 

• This product is designated for separate ,��tion atan appropriate 

colledion point. Do not dispose o
f 

as household waste. 
• !he fina

l 
price of 

ths product indut1es the cost necessary for the 

C0/1ect environmental nmagement of the generated waste. 

• n lhe eciuiprnent uses batteries, they must be removed from the 

ec¡uiprnent and doposed in an appropriate crnlectkln center. lf the 

batteries cannot be removed, do not attempt to do it you"elf since it 

must be done by a qual
i

fk!d pro�onal. 

• lepa,,ate collection and recyding helps conser,e natural resuurces and 

preven! negalive consec¡"'1Ces for human heatth and the envíronmerrt 

that might resutt from incorrect disposal. 
• For more informatkln, contact the retailer or the local authorilies in 

charge of wasfe management. 



WUAD Wake Up and Dance 
GUÍA DE USUARIO 

Despertador, cargador inalámbrico, Radio FM 

Especificaciones Técnicas 
Alcance : to m 
Carga inalámbrica: 10 W 
Entrada : DC9V/JA 
Salida de altavo,: 6 W 
Driver: 2 x 2 pulgadas 
Dimensiones del radiador de graves: I05xl5mm rectangular 
Batería backup : 2032 DC lV para reloj 
Material : plástico ABS, rejilla metálica 
Radio FM con escaneo automático 
Dimensiones:180xll2x80 mm 
Entrada AUX-IN 

En la caja: 

1 x Despertador, altavoz cargador inalámbrico. 

1 x Adaptador de CA. 

1 xAntena. 

1 x Manual de usuario. 

l. Encendido 
1. Escaneo FM 

13. Carga inalámbrica 

l. Emisora -/ Pista anterior/ Volumen -
4. Reproducir/ Pausar/ Manos libres 

5. Emisora+/ Pista siguiente/ Volumen+ 
6. Ajustes de la hora 

7. Regulador de intensidad 

8. Auto Sleep 
9. Wireless 
10. Snooze 
11. Alarmal 
11.Atarmal 

14. DC Jack: SVJA port 
15. Aux in 
16. Antena 

17. Etiqueta de clasificación 
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Encendido /Apagado/ Restableclmlento de radio reloj despertador y 
altavoz 

l. Conecte al adaptador de CA DC9VJA incluido. 

1. La pantalla IED mostrará la hora cuando esté conectado. 

1 Eí
1 Eí

l. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para encender. 

4. El LED mostrará 'BWE" durante l segundos y luego mostrará la hora. 

BL

UE
5. El modo funcionará después de encender el botón de encendido 
6. Presiona durante un rato el botón para apagarlo. 

7. El lED mostrará "OFP' y después automáticamente la hora. 

o

FF
8. Desenchufe el adaptador de CA para apagar completamente. 

Radio 

Nota: antes de acceder a los modos FM, Auto-Sleep, mantenga 

pulsado el botón de Encendido durante 1-l segundos. Para salir de 

estos modos, vuelva a pulsar el botón de botón de Encendido 2-l 

segundos de nuevo. 

!.Presione el botón FM para encender el modo FM. 

87 
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Función de sintonización automática de FM 

l. En el modo FM, mantenga pulsado el botón FM, buscará de menor a 

mayor señal de FM. 

1. Todas las señales de FM detectadas se presentarán de menor a 

mayor. 

l. En el modo FM, haga doble clic en el botón Emisora - para la emisora 

anterior, haga doble clic en el botón Emisora+ para la siguiente 

estación. 

Conectar mn disposRivos 

BL 
UE 

@ 

1. Mantenga el altavoz y el dispositivo a menos de 10 metros entre si. 

1. Inicie la función Bluetooth en su móvil y busQue ''BXCQl16B". 

El botón de parpadeará alternativamente y eventualmente 

pennanecerá encendido, lo Que significa Que está listo. 

l. En el modo BT, presione brevemente Reproducir/ Pausar para 

mntrolar la música. 
4. En el modo BT, presione brevemente el botón BT para desmnectarlo. 

5. En el modo 111, presione brevemente los botones Pista antenor o 

pista siguiente para reproducir la canción anterior o la siguiente, 
respectivamente. 
6. En el modo 111, la unidad se apagará automáticamente después de 15 

minutos sin actividad. 
Nota: 

1. Si la vinculación no se realizó correctamente, apague el altavoz y 

vuelva a vincularlo. 
2. Después de una vinculación exitosa, los dispositivos vinru�dos se 

recordarán entre sí, a menos Que se elimine la información de 

vinculación. 
l. Para vinrular ron un nuevo dispositivo, siga los pasos 1-2 anteriores 

después de desvinru�r el disposlivo existente. 

Remnectar a un dispositivo vincu�do 

Si el altavoz no se mnecta automáticamente al último dispositivo 
utilizado, deberá seleccionarlo manualmente en la lista de dispositivos 
de su móvil 

AIJX-IN 

l. Enchufe el cable AUX (no incluido),� pantalla mostrará UNE y 
escuchará el mensaje "AUX input moden. 

LI 
rlE 

2. Conecte el puerto AIJX a otros disposRivos de audio mediante un 
cable AUX para reproducir música. 
l. Ajuste el volumen de los otros dispositivos de audio o mantenga 

presionados los botones de Volumen+/-. 







WUAD Wake Up and Dance 
MANUEL D'UTILISATION 

Haut-parleur, chargeur sans fil, radio FM 

Spécificalions techniques 
Porté: 10 m 
Charge sans fil : 10 W 
Entrée: DC9V/3A 
Sortie du haut-parleur: 6 W 
Pilote : 2 x 2 pouces 
Dimensions du diffuseur de basses: 105xl5mm rectangulaire 
Batterie: batterie de secoue 2032 DClV pour l'horloge 
Matériel: Plastique ABS, grille métallique 
Radio FM avec recherche automatique 
Dimensions: 180xll2x80 mm 
Entrée AUX IN 

l. Marche/Arre! 

Dans la boite : 

1 x Radio-réveil avec haut-parleur.

1 x Adaptateur A/C. 

1 x Antenne. 

1 x Manuel d'utilisation. 

13. Charge sans fil 

1. FM Recherche automatique 
l. Station -/FR/Volume -

14. Prise DC : port 5V3A 
15. Aux in 

4. Lecture/Pause/Mains libres 16. Antenne 

5. Station +/FF/Volume + 

7. Yariateur 

8. Veille automatique 
9. Wireless 

10. Snooze 
11. Alannel 
11.Alarmel 

17. Emplacement du la bel de classificalion 
6. Réglage de l'heure 
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Dómarr11e/Arrit/Rií11tíolísatí1n du radío-réníl ,t ju ••ut-porleur  

1. Connec:1:{\Ffous a l'adapta'teur sPcteur 0(:9\'5A indos, 
L tém11 LEO indique I heure lorsqu'1I est connecté 

15 
u; 

I Appuyez \Ur le bouton d'alírnentation et rnaintenez-le enfilm:é pour 
mettre en marche. 
( l.'éc:ran l.H) íll'lic:hera « Hl.UF )) pendant :3 secomles et indiquera ensuite 

l'heure. 

BL 
UE 

i l.e mode fünctionne Pn prernier apri!s la rrlisP en marc:lw 6 
Appuyez lon¡ueinent sur le bouton d'ahmentat,on pour l'étemdre. r 
l..'écran I..ED atnch(ira (( OH )) ti indíquem ensuíte l'hture 
autornatiqucn1C'nt. 

e 
FF 

H. OéhrancheI l'adaptatNJr secteur pour le rnH:1:ríi hürs tension 

Foacti1n FH 

lt■,rq,e : Pour entrer en mode FM, ve,lle automat1que ou, appuyeI 

sur le houton Marclle/Arrét Pt maintenez-le enfoncé pendant Za:� 

secondet Pour quítter un de ces modes, appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton 

Marc.he/Arrét pendarrt 2 a J sernnd(!í.. 

1 Appuyci sur le bouton FM pour passei en inode FH. 

87 
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Fmtí1n dt r11l1gt a,to•otiq" FH 

1 En mode FM, appuyez lo11guement su, le bouton FM, 11 recherchera les 
si11nau1 FM rli:s plus faihles ilu:a: rlus él('vés. 
2. Tous les síynau:i: FH déterlés seront présentés du plus 'faible au plus élevé 
i En rnode FM. double chquez sur le bouton, Station , pour passer á la 
statiün préfhlPnte, (louhle-c:liQUPZ sur le houton (( Stati<>n + > pour passer a 

la statíon sui-'l"ante. 

® 
(01pl11, '"' j,s '""'íl' corn,,tiblts  

BL 
UE 

t Mainlenez le haut-parleur et l'appareíl a moins de 10 metres l'un dP 
l'autre. 
L DémarrN la follítion Bll.l(itooth sur votre téléplwne portahlí-\ et 
cheichez, IXCOltiB ,. Le bouton chgnote en alternance et línít par 
rcs.trr allumé, ce quí siqnífic q11'íl cst prN i1 Nrc utílís(\ 
1 En rnode, appuye11Jríé:v11rnent sur la toud1e lectul'e/Pause pour 
contróler la musique, 
◄, Fn lll()(Je appuyez briévernent sur le tmuton BluetooU1 pour le 
déconnecter. 
i Fn m()(Je, appuytz briévtmtnt sur les touc.hts FR e'I H pour líre la 
chanson pr�c�dcntc ou la chanson suivante. 
6 .. Fn mode Hlu{ltooth, l'appareil s'éteint autornatíquement apri!s 15 
mi,wte� san� activílé. 
RP■líQle: 
t Si le rnuplage n'n pas réus.si, é'teiynez le haut-parleur P1 
recomrnencez le couplaye 
L AprCs un couplaQc rtussi, les t1ppr1reíls couplés se souvíenrlront l'un 
de l'autre, a moínsQue les i11rormatior1s de rnuplage ne soient 
supprímées. 
3. Pour coupler un nouvel appan-\it suivez le> étapes 1-2 c:Hlessus apr(\s 

avoir dé couplé I appareil ex,stant 
Rem•nexio• 11 un 1pp1reil co1plé 
Si le haut-parlcur ne se connp(tc pas automatíQuerncnl au dcmíer 
appareíl utílísé, vous devrez alors. le s.électionner manuellem{lnt dans la 
liste des appareils (le 1mtre appareil rnohile. 
Fo1ctí1n Ali( IN 
1. Brandl(il le c:áhle AUX (nün inclus), l'éuan a1fü:hera UHF accompa9né 
du mess.agc •ocal< AUX input rnodc )) 
• j 
L.. 

r:E 
l. Connec:1:Pz líi port AUX a d'autres appardls amliü via un <:áhle AUX 
pour écouter de la musique, 
3. R6glCL le voluml'.' depuís les au1.res ..ipparrils ..iudío ou a11puye¿ 

kmgtwrnent sur lt1s boutons Volun1e +/-







WUAD Wake Up and Dance 
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 

Lautsprecher, kabelloses Ladegerat, Radio FM 

Technische Spezifikationen: 
Reichweite: 10 m 

Kabelloses Laden: 10 W 

Input: D(9V/3A 

Lautsprecher-0 utput: 6 W 

Treiber: 5x5cm 

Subwooler-Malle: 105xl5 mm rechteckig 

Batterie: 2 032 DClV Putterbatterie für Uhr 

Material : ABS-Kunststoff, Metallgitter 

FM-Radio mil automatischem Sende�uchlaul 

Malle: 180xll2x 80 mm 

AIJX-IN-Eingang 

l.Ein-/Aus-

1. FMAutoscan 

l. Sender - / FR / Lautstarke -

4. Wiedergabe /Pause/ F reisprecheinrichlung 

5. Sender + / FF / Lautstarke + 

6. Zeieinstellung 

In der Box: 

1 x Radiowecker mil lautsprecher. 

1x A/(-Adapter. 

1 x Antenne. 

1 x Benutzerhandbuch. 

7.Dimmer 

8. Automalischer 

Ruhezustand 

9. Wireless

10. Snooze 

11. Alarml 11.Alarml 

ll. Kabelloses Laden 

14. DC-Buchse: SV lA-Anschluss 

15.Auxin 

16. Antenne 

17. Posilion des Bewertungsetiketts 
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WUAD Wake Up and Dance 
MANUALE UTENTE 

Altoparlante, caricabatterie wireless, radio FM 

Specifiche tecniche: 
Portata: 10 m 
Caricabatterie wireless: 10 W 
Input: DC9V/3A 
Uscita altoparlante: 6 W 
Driver: 5x5 cm 
Dimensione altoparlante bassi: 105 x 35 mm, rettangolare 
Batteria: 2032 DClV, batteria di riserva per orologio 
Materiale: pla�ica ABS, griglia metallica 
Radio FM con scansione automatica 
Dimensioni: 180 x 132 x 80 mm 
Input AUX-IN 

1. Accensione 7.l!Jminositá 

Contenuto della scatola: 

1 x Radio svegl� con altoparlante 

lx AdattatoreAC; 

lx Antenna; 

1 x Manuale utente. 

ll. caricabatterie wireless 

1. Scansione automatica FM 
l. Stazione-/FR/Volume-

14. Jack DC: Porta SVlA 
15. Aux in 

4. Play/ Pausa/ Senza mani 16. Antenna 

5. Stazione + / FF /Volume + 

8.Spegnimento automatico 
9.Wireless 
10.Snooze 

11.Svegliat 
11. Sveglia 2 

17. Posizione etichetta qualita 
6. lmpostazione ora 

¡o 

® 
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1 Connettore ad adattatore DC9V3A A/C incluso 
L l.o sdwrmo l.H) mfütrera rora Quamlo conness(> 

u; 
16 

1 Per amndere, tenere prernuto íl pulsante dí accensione 
l lo 11herr11011 ll 11101lrera la parola "1!1111 • per l second1, por apparí1á l'ora. 

BL
UE

5 la 111odahll llllli'lonlh II Jlll'ICri dopo l'accon11n11c 

6. Tenere 11rerrnrto íl pulsanh-i dí an:ensíone per spegmTe 
7 Lo schermo LEO mostrera la parola "OFF", por appanra l'ora. 

FF 
8. Sld(Cdll' l'adallato,c A/( Dl'I spcyncrc 

F1nzi01tFM 

H1t1: prima di íKCe(lere alle mo(lal'iti'I FM, speonimíinto autümatico o 
Bluctooth, tcncrc prcmuto íl puls.ante dí acccnsione pcr 2--3 secondi. Per 

uscírc dalle modillíta, prcrnerc nuovarnentc per 2 .. 3 sccondí il pulsJntc di 
arcens1(mt\ 
1 Prernere 11 pulsante FH per passare alla modahtá FM 

87 
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f•nzioae •¡ ricerc� auto11iica stazioni F!II 

1 Ouando la modahta FM é altiva, tenere premuto 11 pulsante FM. effettuerá 
una ricerra dal se�nale rM pií.1 basso al pi\J altü 
l. Tutti , seqnalr FM mdrvrduatr verranno mo�ratr dal prú basso al pru alto 
:t (luamlo in rnodalit� FM, prem,re due 'l'ülte il pulsdnte St,:izion� - per 
andan! alla stationc precedente, oppure, prerncre cluc toltc il pulsante 

Sta1íone + per passare aquella succe'isiva 

Accop,;,r..,to con jís,osiliii s1 .. 110th 

BL 
UE 

® 
1. Tenerc l'altoparlante e il dispositivü entro 10 metri l'uno dall'al1rn 

L Attivare la fun,ione Bluetooth :;ul proprio disposítívo e cercare íl 
seonale "!XCOl161". Durante l'acrnppíanwrrto íl pulsant 
lampeoqerd, per poi restare acceso quando sard pronto alla 
riproduziüne 
3. In modalita BT, premere brevemente il pulsante Play/Pausa per 

gestírc lil m11ska. 
4. In rnodalita BT, pren1ere brevemer1te íl pulsanle BT 11er stan:a1P la 

connesmne 
5. In fflO(Jalita BL 11rer1wre hn-\venwnte i pulsanti FA{\ IT per riprrnlurre 
la traccia precedente o Quella successíva. 

6. In moddllti'I Bf l'uníti'I si speQrnir;l dutomatkament� düpo 1S minutí 

dí ínattivita 
lotl: 

t Se nün riesci a(l acc:oppiare i ¡füpositivi, speoni l'altoparlantí-\ e ripeti 
la procedura di accoppiamento 

L Oopü c:he i dispositivi sari1nno stati ao:oppiati la conrws.s.ione saríl 
sempre attiva, a meno che le inforrnazioni relative all'accoppiamento 

non vcnQano cancellatc 
:3. Per an:oppiare rnn tm nuovo dísposi'tivo, seguire í passí 1-2 demitti in 
precedenza dopo averlo scollegato dal drsposrtrvo attuale. 

Ricelltlillí� l lll dispesitivo ill(ID.PiilltO 

Si: l'altop�rlante non si cormcttc �utornatírnmcntc �11'1111.imo (lisposí1.ívo 
utilinato, sar'i1 necessario sele1ionarfo n1a11ualmente dalla lista deí 
drsposrtívo sul proprio drspo11trvo mobrle . 
Fuoziorie iop1I AUl 
l. Colle¡are rl cavo AUX 1non incluso), lo schermo mo�rerá la srntta LIME 

e V(iml riprodot1il la Iras.e "AUX input müde'' 

' j 
l... 

r1E 
2 Colle¡are la porta AUX ad altrr drsposrtrvr audro tramite un cavo AUX 

Pí-lí r 'iprodune rnusica. 
3. Sard possibile regolare il volume direttamente dal dispositivo 
colll'.'gil1.o,, nppure, tcni:ndo premutí í pult,antí Volumc +.¡.... 





• Evitare di rompere il dispositivo. Non posare oggetti su di esso o 
piegarlo con troppa forza. 
• Se il prodotto comprende un cavo non piegarlo con troppa forza e non 
tirarlo per staccare il prodotto. 
• Non bagnare il prodotto. Tenerlo sempre in un luogo asciutto e 
lontano dall'umiditá. 
• Quando il prodotto non é in uso riporlo in un luogo privo di sporco, 
polvere, liquidi, ecc. 
• Se acqua o altri liquidi penetrano all'interno del prodotto, �accarlo 
immediatamente dalla corrente o dal dispositivo a cui e connesso. 
• Evitare di far cadere o colpire il prodotto. Potrebbe danneggiaei. 
• Non usare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli preposti. 
• lnvitiamo a riciclare il prodotto secando le leggi e regolamenti locali in 
materia di ambiente. 

lnformazioni di sicurezza 
Leggere attentamente le seguenti istruzioni prima di usare per la prima 
voila il dispositivo: 

• Quando si usa il dispositivo tenerlo lontano da oualsiasi fonte di cal ore 
(fuoco) e umiditá (acqua e altri liquidi). 
• Non usare il prodotto se bagnato o danneggiato. 
• Non usare il prodotto con le mani bagnate. 
• Non lasciare il prodotto in contatto con materiali infiammabili. 
• Non esporre il prodotto ad alte temperature (per esempio: all'interno 
di un'auto in una giornata molto calda) 
• Non lanciare il prodotto nel fuoco. 
• Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 
• Scollegare o spegnere il prodotto se non si intende usare per un lungo 
periodo di tempo. 
• Non usare il dispositivo se si percepiscono difetti visibili. 
• Non cecare di aprire o !orare il prodotto. Potrebbe danneggiarsi. 
• Non usare il prodotto con dispositivi non compatibili. 
• Non smontare o modificare il prodotto. Queste azioni annulleranno la 
garanzia. 

® 
Nota legale 
Con la presente, Atlantis Internacional, dichiara che questo prodotto é 
conforme ai reQuisiti essenziali e alle ulteriori disposizioni di rilievo 
stabilite dala Direttiva 2014/53/EC. 
Le caratteristiche e le funzioni descritte nel presente manuale sano 
basate su test effettuati dalla nostra azienda. É responsabilitá dell'utente 
esaminare e verificare il prodotto a seguito dell'acQuisto. Le specifiche e 
il design potrebbero essere modificate senza previo preavviso. 
Atlantis Internacional S.l. non e responsabile e non é perseguibile per 
qualsiasi perdita o danno personal e, economico, materiale o per danni a 
dispositivi, causati dall'uso improprio, dall'abuso o dall'errata 
installazione del prodotto. 
Atlantis Internacional S.L. non e responsabile e non sara mai da ritenersi 
responsabile per qualsiasi man cato funzionamento, comunicazione e 
connessione Ira il prodotto e i dispositivi dotati di Bluetooth. 

Smallimento dei dispositivi elettronici ed elettrici 
Questo símbolo indica che le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
dov@nno essere raccolte sepa@tamente. 

)t(E: 
• Questo prodotto é progettato per essere raccolto separatamente 
presso il punto di raccolta assegnato. Non smaltirlo come rifiuti 
indifferenziati. 
• Se l'apparecchio fa uso di batterie, queste devono essere rimosse 
dall'apparecchio e smaltite in un centro di raccolta adeguato. Se non é 
possibile rimuovere le batterie, non cercare di fario in autonomia, 
l'operazione deve essere eseguita da un professionista qualificato. 
• La raccolta differenziata e il riciclo aiutano a preservare le risorse 
naturali e prevengono le conseguenze negative per la salute degli esseri 
umani e per !'ambiente che potrebbero derivare da uno smaltimento 
sbagliato. 
• 11 prezzo finale di questo prodotto comprende il costo necessario per la 
corretta gestione ambientale dei rifiuti da esso derivati. 
• Per maggiori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore o le autoritil locali 
responsabili della gestione dei rifiuti 

Atlantis Internacional SL
Crom 53, 08907 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat, Spain

care@atlantistelecom.com






